800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA
124
Butterfly Valve Retrofits
Butterfly Valve:
UFLK Series Linkage Solution
 2-way Valves
 3-way Valves
Contents

and GMX24-MFT-X1.
4
Complete Ordering Example:
Item 1: UFLK3500
Item 2: GMX24-MFT-X1
800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA
128
Butterfl y Valve Retrofi t Actuators
Actuator Selection Guide
SY Series Actuators
CONTROL
SERIES MODEL TORQUE RUN TIME(S)
90°@60Hz POWER SUPPLY DUTY CYCLE PROPORTIONAL 3 POINT ON/OFF FEEDBACK
SY1
SY1-110 35 Nm / 310 in-lb 12 seconds 120 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 30% • • none, opt 1k
SY1-24 35 Nm / 310 in-lb 12 seconds 24 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 30% • • none, opt 1k
SY1-220 35 Nm / 310 in-lb 12 seconds 230 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 30% • • none, opt 1k
SY1-110P 35 Nm / 310 in-lb 12 seconds 120 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 75% • 2-10 VDC/4-20 mA
SY1-24P 35 Nm / 310 in-lb 12 seconds 24 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 75% • 2-10 VDC/4-20 mA
SY1-220P 35 Nm / 310 in-lb 12 seconds 230 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 75% • 2-10 VDC/4-20 mA
SY2
SY2-110 90 Nm / 801 in-lb 15 seconds 120 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 30% • • none, opt 1k
SY2-24 90 Nm / 801 in-lb 15 seconds 24 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 30% • • none, opt 1k
SY2-220 90 Nm / 801 in-lb 15 seconds 230 VAC ±10%, 50/60 Hz 30% • • none, opt 1k